|   | 1606   | 08-                        | 15-20                                       |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|---|--|----------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| UIRE U  |  |                            | <b>                                    </b> | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC          |                                     |                     |  |
| (Rev. 6-93) RECC  |  |                            |   | Patent and Trademark Office         |                                     |                     |  |
| OM.   | B No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)                                    |                            | 100 A O O 1                                 | 42                                  | HOS-57                              | *\$ <b>=</b>        |  |
|   | 0 100  | 10                         | 14331                                       | 76                                  | 100 37                              |                     |  |
| To Honorable Commissioner of Parand Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   | Please record t  | the attached ori           | ginal d                                     | ocuments or                         | copy thereof.                       |                     |  |
| 1.  | Name of conveying party                                      | y(ies):                    | 2.  | . Name and a                        | ddress of receiving                 | partyPies           |  |
|   | Naochika Kogure  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   | Hiroyuki Gokuraku  |                            |   | Name: JSP                           | Corporation                         |                     |  |
|   | Seiji Takahashi  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   | Daisuke Imanari  |                            |   | Internal Address:                   |                                     |                     |  |
| Takashi Kitahama<br>Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes 점 No   |  |                            |   |                                     | 1-1 Hobinsinsinoho                  | •                   |  |
| Additional name(s) & addresses attached: 1 188 19 140   |  |                            |   | Street Address: 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho |                                     |                     |  |
| 3.  | Nature of Conveyance:  |                            |   | _                                   | 2-chome, Chiyoda-kı                 | 1,                  |  |
|   |  | O Merger                   |   | City:                               | okyo 100-8580 State                 | Japan<br>:          |  |
|   | O Security Agreement   | Change of N                | ame   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   | Other  |                            |   | ZIP:                                |                                     |                     |  |
|   | Execution DateJuly 1   | 4, 2000                    |   | Additional asma(s)                  | & addresses attached? U Yes         | , X <sub>I No</sub> |  |
|   |  | · ·                        |   |                                     |                                     | , 5 110             |  |
| 1.  | Application number(s) o                                      |                            |   | 9629                                | •                                   |                     |  |
|   | If this document is bei                                      | ng filed togeth            | er with                                     | a new appli                         | cation,                             |                     |  |
|   | the execution date of t                                      | he application             | is:   | 11y 14, 2000                        |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   | A. Patent Application  | No.(s)                     |   | B. Patent                           | No.(s)                              |                     |  |
|   |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  |                            | 1   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  | Additiona                  | l numbos                                    | a attached?                         | □ Yes 🎖 No                          |                     |  |
|   |  | Addiciona                  |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  |                            | ſ   | Total number and patents            | er of applications                  | 1                   |  |
| •   | Name and address of party to whom corre<br>should be mailed: | espondence concerning docu | ment  | and pacence                         |                                     | <del></del>         |  |
|   | CURRY C CUR  | TOURY                      | 7   | Total foo /                         | 37 CFR 3.41) \$_                    | 40.00               |  |
|   | Name: SHERMAN & SHAI   | LLUWAI                     | ' ·   | TOCAL TEE (                         | 27 Crk 2.41) \$_                    | 40.00               |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |                            |   | Enclosed                            |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  | <b>.</b>                   | _   | I Authoriae                         | ed to charge to depo                | sit account         |  |
|   | Street Address: 413 North W                                  | Mashington Stree           | :t  | B AUCHOITZE                         | ed to charge to depo                | Dic account         |  |
|   |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     | 10 1000             |  |
|   |  |                            | <u> </u>                                    | Deposit ac                          | count number:                       | 19-1980             |  |
|   | City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: VI                            | A ZIP:22314                |   | (Attach duplicate                   | copy of this page if paying by depo | sit account)        |  |
|   |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  | DO NOT                     | USE THI                                     | S SPACE                             |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  |                            | ····  |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
| . S   | tatement and Signature.  the best of my knowledge            | and holief the             | e forego                                    | ning informa                        | tion is true and cou                | rrect and           |  |
| יס:<br>שמו  | , attached copy is a true                                    | copy of the or.            | iginal d                                    | locument                            | 01011 10 0140 4114 001              |                     |  |
| 1   |  |                            | =   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
| 1   | •  |                            | . /   |                                     | August                              | 1, 2000             |  |
| ( 0   | 17/1 20 <b>Robie Etani 4000ata 04</b> 29143                  |                            | -Z  | -                                   | August                              |                     |  |
| 19  |  | 00 00                      | 1   | <b>C: - - - - - - - - - -</b>       | •                                   | 73+6                |  |
| Ţ   | Name of Person Signing                                       |                            |   | Signature                           |                                     | Date<br>-           |  |
| `   |  | Total number of            | of pages inclu                              | ding cover sheet, attac             | chments, and document:              | 2                   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |  |                            |   |                                     |                                     |                     |  |
|   |  | Commissions                | C D-+ 6                                     | Td                                  |                                     |                     |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Naochika Kogure, Hiroyuki Gokuraku, Seiji Takahashi, Daisuke Imanari, and Takashi Kitahama, residing respectively at 201 Mezondokyubu T), 808-1, Kamiyokota cho, Utsunomiya shi, Tochigi ken 321-0106, Japan; 1127-70, Moritomo, Imaichi shi, Tochigi ken 321-2335, Japan; A-102 Terrace House, 1704-25 Tsuruta cho, Utsunomiya shi, Tochigi ken 320-0851, Japan; 201 Wakabahaitsu, 1669 Komanyu cho, Utsunomiya shi, Tochigi ken 320-0856, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Inventors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-LAYER EXPANSION-MOLDED ARTICLE OF POLYPROPYLENE RESIN, PRODUCTION PROCESS THEREOF, AND CONTAINER, SHOCK-ABSORBING MATERIAL FOR AUTOMOBILE AND AUTOMOTIVE MEMBER FORMED OF THE MULTI-LAYER EXPANSION-MOLDED ARTICLE OF POLYPROPYLENE RESIN; for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States on N/A and assigned Serial Number N/A

WHEREAS, <u>JSP CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1·1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda·ku, Tokyo 100·8580, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patcht, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands this <u>14</u> da |                  |         |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|------------------|---------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Signed in  | the presence of: |         |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Witness:   | Atsuo Shimizu    | Signed: | <u>Raochiky Hogure</u><br>Naochika Kogure |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Atsuo Shimizu    | Signed: | Hiroyuki Gokuraku                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Witness:   | Atsuo Shimizu    | Signed: | Seiji Takahashi<br>Seiji Takahashi        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Witness:   | Atsuo Shimizu    | Signed: | Laisuke Imanuri<br>Daisuke Imanari        |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Witness:   | Atsuo Shimizu    | Signed: | Jakashi Kitahama                          |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2000 REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0013